FEATURES
BG Series
Large BarGraphs TM
High resolution 51 or 101
segment LED bar array
Programmable functions*
Form-C relay outputs
Trend indication for signal

MAX. 3 Digits*
26
ORDERING GUIDE
SAMPLE PART NUMBER
PART NUMBER
INPUT LEVEL:
See input Level Matrix Guide
COMMUNICATION:
A = RS232
C = RS485 Bi-directional
X = None
P = Peak/Valley Hold
X = NA
T = Trend Indicator
X = NA
K = Confomal Coating
T = Terminal Strip Connector
A = Custom Artwork
X = NA
S = Special
K H 3 N 1 1A XP K X XXXP
K H 3 N 1 1A XP K X XXXP
(SEE BOTTOM OF PAGE FOR EXAMPLE)
EXAMPLE:
LED COLOR:
G = Green only
A = Amber only
X = Red only
M = Multicolor Special
( ) BD101, ( ) zero at 50% mid scale, ( ) 3-1/2 digit, ( ) Hi/Lo setpoint, ( ) 1%
of F.S. setpoint hysteresis, ( ) 4/20mADC (input level AK), ( ) 120 VAC 50/60
Hz power, ( ) no retransmit, ( ) no communication, ( ) peak valley/hold,
( ) no trend indicator, ( ) na, ( ) red led color
K H 3 N 1
P 1
X X P
X X X
INPUT TYPE:
A = DC Volts
B = DC Amps
P = 4-20mA DC (input level AK)
N = 1-5V DC ( input level AV)
M = 10-50mA DC (input level BA)
C = AC Volts RMS
D = AC Amps RMS
F = Line Frequency
Q = MAG Pickup Frequency
T = Thermocouple
Specify J, K, T
R = RTD: Specify 100 Ohm Pt 10 Ohm Cu
S = Special
U = Serial ASCII (requires com. type A, B or C in Communication options)
BAR ZERO POINT:
B = Zero at Bottom
H = Zero at 50% mid scale
F = Zero at F.S.
S = Special /off scale zero
SETPOINTS:
N = Hi/Lo
H = Hi/Hi-Hi
L = Lo/Lo-Lo
4 = Hi-Hi/Hi/Lo/Lo-Lo
Z = Fail Safe Hi/Lo
X = Not required
SETPOINT HYSTERESIS:
1 = 1% of F.S. (standard)
2 = 2% of F.S.
5 = 0.5% of F.S.
X = Not required
S = Special
TYPE:
K = BD101 - 10" Vertical BarGraph
V = PG101 - Single Multipoint BarGraph

X = Not required
S = Special
ORDERING INFORMATION: LEFT SIDE
Input: to Eng. Units:
Bar Display*: to
Digital Display to Color
legend
(*State % of bar for each different color)
ORDERING INFORMATION: RIGHT SIDE
Input: to Eng. Units:
Bar Display*: to
Digital Display to Color
legend
(*State % of bar for each different color)
27
RETRANSMIT:
A = 4-20mA DC into 250 ohms
B = 0-1mA DC into 1000 ohms
C = 1-5V DC
D = 0-1V DC
F = 4-20mA DC (isolated source*)
G = 0-1mA (isolated source*)
H = 10-50mA DC (isolated source*)
W = Excitation Power 24 VDC @ 90mA
X = None
*isolated outputs must have AC power
POWER:
1 = 120V AC
2 = 240V AC
A = 8-30V AC
B = 9-36V DC
C = 18-75V DC
D = 110-300V DC / 85-264V AC
E = 4.5-9VDC
22
22
11
11
33
44
R
e
T
x
1
2
F
R
E
Q
R
T
D
/
M
A
G
T
H
E
R
M
O
2
1
3
C
O
M
M
.
2
1 IN
P
U